

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24468/2012

SALIGRAM BHAGAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARSURAM BHAGAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shashank Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Right of respondent Nos. 1,3 and 5 to 7 has been already exhausted vide order dt.2.8.2013.

Respondent No.2 has been already ordered to proceed ex parte vide order dt.2.8.2013.

Service report in respect of respondent No.4 is awaited from the concerned District Court (issued on 12.9.2013).

List again on 29.10.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj