

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 05.05.2014

COURT NO.: 7

ITEM NO. : 47

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 24468 of 2012

(With prayer for interim -relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation)

SALIGRAM BHAGAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARSURAM BHAGAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.08.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice."*

Accordingly show cause notice was issued on 24.08.2012 to all the 7 respondents by registered AD post. Mr. Devashish Bharuka and Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 3, 6 & 7 and 5 respectively. Service on remaining respondent Nos. 2 & 4 is also complete through usual mode and concerned District Court respectively but no Vakalatnama and memo of appearance has filed, till date. Service of notice is complete.

It is submitted that after obtaining permission from Hon'ble Court Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate has on 4.3.2014 filed Counter Affidavit and additional documents alongwith applications for permission to file the same and for exemption from filing official translation but the same are defective as copies have not been

served upon Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate. However copies of unregistered applications with all documents are included in paper books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of May, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Advocate  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

akr/or/14