

SECTION XVI

MATTER FOR: 01.08.2014

COURT NO. : 11

ITEM NO. : 51

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 24468 OF 2012

(With prayer for interim -relief)

SALIGRAM BHAGAT ...Petitioner
VERSUS
PARSURAM BHAGAT & ORS. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05/05/2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The matter is adjourned by four weeks for filing counter affidavit, if any."

It is submitted that no further counter-affidavit has been filed in the matter so far. Respondent No. 1 has already filed counter-affidavit. Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 31st day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate

NK/or/14

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR